The combination of a focus on reducing the size of the balance sheet, further developing the Group's customer
deposit base, accessing the longer term debt markets, the participation in NAMA and reducing the reliance on
monetary authority sponsored funding and Government guarantee schemes should ensure that the Group continues
to strengthen its already diversified funding base.

41

PART V
UNAUDITED PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Effect of the Bank’s Participation in NAMA

The unaudited pro forma financial information set out in this Part V has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the
Bank’s participation in NAMA as if it had occurred on 30 September 2009.  The unaudited pro forma financial
information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, the pro forma statement of
financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Bank’s actual
financial position or results that would follow its participation in NAMA.

   As at 30

September
2009

Adjustments
for the Bank’s

participation in
NAMA

Pro forma
as at 30

September
2009

   € million € million € million
ASSETS   (1) (2) (3)

Cash and balances at central banks   4,111 - 4,111
Items in the course of collection from other banks   421 - 421
Trading securities   426 - 426
Derivative financial instruments   6,928 (114)(2(i)) 6,814
Other financial assets at fair value through profit or loss   9,129 - 9,129
Loans and advances to banks   3,739 - 3,739
Available for sale financial assets   22,735 11,119(2(ii)) 33,854
Loans and advances to customers   131,315 (14,600)(2(iii)) 116,715
Interest in associated undertakings   22 - 22
Interest in joint ventures   176 - 176
Intangible assets – goodwill   47 - 47
Intangible assets – other   475 - 475
Investment properties   1,290 - 1,290
Property, plant and equipment   476 - 476
Deferred tax assets   572 582(2(iv)) 1,154
Other assets   2,424 (45)(2(v)) 2,379
Retirement benefit asset   9 - 9
Total assets   184,295 (3,058) 181,237

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Deposits by banks   20,956 - 20,956
Customer accounts   86,616 - 86,616
Items in the course of transmission to other banks   202 - 202
Derivative financial instruments   6,618 - 6,618
Liabilities to customers under investment contracts   4,887 - 4,887
Debt securities in issue   39,953 - 39,953
Insurance contract liabilities   6,478 - 6,478
Other liabilities   2,930 - 2,930
Provisions   67 - 67
Deferred tax liabilities   72 - 72
Retirement benefit obligations   1,486 - 1,486
Subordinated liabilities   6,100 - 6,100
Total liabilities   176,365 - 176,365

Equity
Capital stock   699 - 699
Stock premium account   4,092 - 4,092
Retained earnings   5,004 (3,058)(2(vi)) 1,946
Other reserves   (1,828) - (1,828)
Own shares held for the benefit of life assurance
policyholders

  (90) - (90)

Stockholders’ equity   7,877 (3,058)   4,819
Minority interests   53  - 53
Total equity   7,930  (3,058)  4,872
Total equity and liabilities   184,295  (3,058)  181,237

Notes:
(1) Information on the assets, liabilities and equity of the Group as at 30 September 2009 has been extracted without material adjustment from
the unaudited consolidated balance sheet included in the Interim Results for the 6 months ended 30 September 2009.
(2) This column represents the adjustments made to show how the potential transfer of potential BoI Eligible Bank Assets to NAMA based on
the Minister for Finance’s estimate of 16 September 2009 might have affected the Balance Sheet of the Group as shown if the transfer took place
as at 30 September 2009 as follows: